


Reference:  Previous Postings #1 (Question 196) and #4 (Questions 111, 195, 304, and 314) 





Subject:  Service Contract Act and Wage Determinations





The following changes, relative to the use of DOL Wage Determinations, have been made to the DRPF and will be included in the final RFP:





1.  Section L-903, Para 5.2.5. (NOTE):


The DRFP wording has been replaced with the following:





NOTE:  For labor categories utilized in sample tasks that are non-exempt from the SCA, offerors shall specify the applicable Wage Determination for the proposed area of performance.





2.  Section M-901, Para 2.4.b. (NOTE, last sentence):


The DRFP wording has been replaced with the following:





For evaluation of the sample tasks, the Government will verify that the base rates (direct hourly salary) proposed for all labor categories subject to the Service Contract Act comply with the minimum specified by the Department of Labor Wage Determination submitted by the offeror for the areas where work is to be performed.





3.  We have also included clause H-910 from the RFP.  This addresses this issue also:  





H-910.(**)			EXCEPTION TO CONTRACT LABOR RATES





The rates proposed for an RFOP shall not exceed those rates set forth in the attached Rate Tables.  The only exception is if work to be performed on a particular D/TO falls under the Service Contract Act, and is in an area where the Wage Determination (WD) is higher than the rate that is in the contract.  In this case, the contractor shall propose, and we will allow, the minimum rate specified in the WD for that area, for that particular D/TO.  











